
SSW005101_C73A 1.0 Report Created   SAT 6 JAN 2024 10:54 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
500 m Woman / 500 m Woman

RESULTS / RESULTS

SAT 6 JAN 2024 / SAT 6 JAN 2024

TR 38.08 GOLIKOVA Angelina (RUS) 18 MAR 2018 Minsk (BLR) 

ISU Officials:
Referee SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)
Assistant Referee  ()
Starter EMELYANENKO Valentina (BLR)

Rank No. Name NOC
Code

Pair Lane Time Gap Note

1 388 YUSHKEVICH Karina BLR 8 O 45.69 0.00
2 420 KARAVAEVA Zhanna RUS 7 O 46.96 1.27
3 76 EPANESHNIKOVA Tatyana RUS 6 O 48.81 3.12
4 422 CHERMNYKH Irina RUS 5 O 49.58 3.89
5 380 GOLOSOVA Elena RUS 5 I 49.66 3.97
6 361 VALUYEVA Alexandra RUS 4 I 51.95 6.26
7 348 TIHONOVA Olga RUS 6 I 52.76 7.07
8 366 VASILENKO Nataliya BLR 2 I 53.87 8.18
9 4 BORISEVICH Natalya BLR 4 O 54.78 9.09

10 421 TOROPOVA Irina RUS 3 I 56.63 10.94
11 134 KAUHARENIA Alena BLR 2 O 60.17 14.48
12 34 GRIGORYEVA Elena BLR 3 O 68.25 22.56
13 939 AGARKOVA Nataliya BLR 1 I 93.33 47.64

Time
Air Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Ice Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Humidity

[%]
Air Pressure

[hPa]
Start 11 52 5.2 41 57 721
End 11 52 5.2 41 57 721

Referee:

SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)

LEGEND
I Inner lane No Start number O Outer lane
TR Track record WR World record



SSM005101_C73A 1.0 Report Created   SAT 6 JAN 2024 16:52 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
500 m Men / 500 m Men

RESULTS / RESULTS

SAT 6 JAN 2024 / SAT 6 JAN 2024

ISU Officials:
Referee SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)
Assistant Referee  ()
Starter EMELYANENKO Valentina (BLR)

Rank No. Name NOC
Code

Pair Lane Time Gap Note

1 573 SHMELEV Artur BLR 3 O 39.09 0.00
2 274 KRAVEC Andrey RUS 4 O 40.17 1.08
3 410 ORLOV Boris RUS 4 I 41.014 1.92
4 62 BOJTSOU Sergey BLR 5 O 41.021 1.93
5 317 RYBAKOV Sergej BLR 5 I 41.29 2.20
6 254 KOLESNIKOV Alexey RUS 2 O 41.72 2.63
7 398 NEZAMETDINOV Rivkat RUS 3 I 42.22 3.13
8 453 ROSHCHIN Alexey RUS 6 O 42.76 3.67
9 538 SLUCKIY Nikolai RUS 7 I 43.35 4.26

10 227 KHATYLEV Aliaksei BLR 6 I 43.96 4.87
11 632 YUNUSOV Farid RUS 8 I 44.88 5.79
12 113 DMITRIEV Evgeniy RUS 8 O 45.07 5.98
13 603 VIKULOV Andrej RUS 9 I 45.66 6.57
14 334 MARKEVICH Alexandr BLR 10 O 45.81 6.72
15 577 TISLENKO Aleksandr RUS 10 I 46.23 7.14
16 513 SHUKHARDIN Valery RUS 7 O 46.57 7.48
17 262 KOROBTSEV Maksym RUS 11 I 46.66 7.57
18 590 TYUTIN Alexej RUS 11 O 46.71 7.62
19 710 SHMIDT Vladimir RUS 12 I 48.78 9.69
20 417 PARAMONOV Ilya RUS 12 O 50.17 11.08
21 411 OSIPOV Yurij RUS 13 O 50.531 11.44
21 340 MEDVEDEV Andrei BLR 14 O 50.531 11.44
23 428 PETUKHOV Konstantin RUS 16 I 51.94 12.85
24 331 MANKO Pavel BLR 17 I 53.28 14.19
25 422 PATRIN Vladimir RUS 14 I 54.31 15.22
26 418 PARAMONOV Artem RUS 15 O 54.37 15.28
27 86 BUNIN Aleksandr RUS 16 O 54.90 15.81
28 66 BOLGOV Gennadiy BLR 15 I 56.49 17.40
29 712 KURAMSHIN Ramir RUS 18 I 60.04 20.95
30 989 KULIKOV Vladimir RUS 18 O 62.77 23.68
31 711 KUKUSHKIN Valentin RUS 19 O 64.59 25.50
32 485 SEMIN Nikolay RUS 19 I 65.40 26.31
33 635 YUSHKEVICH Evgeniy BLR 17 O 87.93 48.84

341 MELKOZYOROV Aleksandr RUS 13 I DNS

Time
Air Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Ice Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Humidity

[%]
Air Pressure

[hPa]
Start 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721
End 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721

Referee:

SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)

LEGEND
DNS Did Not Start I Inner lane No Start number
O Outer lane TR Track record WR World record



SSW010101_C73A 1.0 Report Created   SAT 6 JAN 2024 12:17 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Woman / 1000 m Woman

RESULTS / RESULTS

SAT 6 JAN 2024 / SAT 6 JAN 2024

ISU Officials:
Referee SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)
Assistant Referee  ()
Starter BOLGOV Gennadi (BLR)

Rank No. Name NOC
Code

Pair Lane Time Gap Note

1 388 YUSHKEVICH Karina BLR 8 I 1:29.90 0.00
2 420 KARAVAEVA Zhanna RUS 8 O 1:36.26 6.36
3 380 GOLOSOVA Elena RUS 6 O 1:37.01 7.11
4 422 CHERMNYKH Irina RUS 6 I 1:37.48 7.58
5 76 EPANESHNIKOVA Tatyana RUS 7 O 1:39.00 9.10
6 348 TIHONOVA Olga RUS 5 O 1:45.45 15.55
7 361 VALUYEVA Alexandra RUS 5 I 1:46.30 16.40
8 239 VASILENKO Natalya BLR 3 I 1:47.27 17.37
9 4 BORISEVICH Natalya BLR 4 I 1:49.23 19.33

10 421 TOROPOVA Irina RUS 4 O 2:00.09 30.19
11 134 KAUHARENIA Alena BLR 1 I 2:01.43 31.53
12 34 GRIGORYEVA Elena BLR 3 O 2:17.23 47.33
13 939 AGARKOVA Nataliya BLR 2 O 3:29.61 1:59.71

60 CHERNIKOVA Oksana RUS 2 I DNS

Time
Air Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Ice Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Humidity

[%]
Air Pressure

[hPa]
Start 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721
End 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721

Referee:

SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)

LEGEND
DNS Did Not Start I Inner lane No Start number
O Outer lane TR Track record WR World record



SSW010101_C77A 1.0 Report Created   SAT 6 JAN 2024 12:18 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Woman / 1000 m Woman

DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS / DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS

SAT 6 JAN 2024 / SAT 6 JAN 2024

Pair Lane
No. Name NOC

Code
Time Note Rank

Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time

1 I 134 KAUHARENIA Alena BLR 2:01.43 11
28.11 (28.11) 1:12.88 (44.77) 2:01.43 (48.55)

2 I 60 CHERNIKOVA Oksana RUS DNS
O 939 AGARKOVA Nataliya BLR 3:29.61 13

47.91 (47.91) 2:07.36 (1:19.45) 3:29.61 (1:22.25)

3 I 239 VASILENKO Natalya BLR 1:47.27 8
24.05 (24.05) 1:03.48 (39.43) 1:47.27 (43.79)

O 34 GRIGORYEVA Elena BLR 2:17.23 12
30.97 (30.97) 1:22.96 (51.99) 2:17.23 (54.27)

4 I 4 BORISEVICH Natalya BLR 1:49.23 9
26.24 (26.24) 1:06.88 (40.64) 1:49.23 (42.35)

O 421 TOROPOVA Irina RUS 2:00.09 10
27.03 (27.03) 1:11.71 (44.68) 2:00.09 (48.38)

5 I 361 VALUYEVA Alexandra RUS 1:46.30 7
24.87 (24.87) 1:04.34 (39.47) 1:46.30 (41.96)

O 348 TIHONOVA Olga RUS 1:45.45 6
24.29 (24.29) 1:03.94 (39.65) 1:45.45 (41.51)

6 I 422 CHERMNYKH Irina RUS 1:37.48 4
22.85 (22.85) 59.09 (36.24) 1:37.48 (38.39)

O 380 GOLOSOVA Elena RUS 1:37.01 3
23.09 (23.09) 59.32 (36.23) 1:37.01 (37.69)

4 O 76 EPANESHNIKOVA Tatyana RUS 1:39.00 5
22.71 (22.71) 59.28 (36.57) 1:39.00 (39.72)

8 I 388 YUSHKEVICH Karina BLR 1:29.90 1
21.29 (21.29) 54.74 (33.45) 1:29.90 (35.16)

O 420 KARAVAEVA Zhanna RUS 1:36.26 2
22.37 (22.37) 57.56 (35.19) 1:36.26 (38.70)

LEGEND
DNS Did Not Start I Inner lane No Start number
O Outer lane TR Track record WR World record



SSM010101_C73A 1.0 Report Created   SAT 6 JAN 2024 16:53 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Men / 1000 m Men
RESULTS / RESULTS

SAT 6 JAN 2024 / SAT 6 JAN 2024

TR 1:10.94 KUZIN Denis (KAZ) 18 AUG 2010 Minsk (BLR) 

ISU Officials:
Referee SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)
Assistant Referee  ()
Starter EMELYANENKO Valentina (BLR)

Rank No. Name NOC
Code

Pair Lane Time Gap Note

1 573 SHMELEV Artur BLR 1 I 1:18.70 0.00
2 410 ORLOV Boris RUS 2 I 1:20.73 2.03
3 254 KOLESNIKOV Alexey RUS 2 O 1:22.42 3.72
4 62 BOJTSOU Sergey BLR 5 I 1:23.37 4.67
5 453 ROSHCHIN Alexey RUS 3 O 1:23.86 5.16
6 398 NEZAMETDINOV Rivkat RUS 3 I 1:23.96 5.26
7 317 RYBAKOV Sergej BLR 4 O 1:24.05 5.35
8 274 KRAVEC Andrey RUS 5 O 1:24.56 5.86
9 227 KHATYLEV Aliaksei BLR 4 I 1:26.25 7.55

10 538 SLUCKIY Nikolai RUS 6 O 1:28.28 9.58
11 113 DMITRIEV Evgeniy RUS 8 O 1:28.83 10.13
12 334 MARKEVICH Alexandr BLR 9 I 1:29.23 10.53
13 603 VIKULOV Andrej RUS 7 I 1:30.42 11.72
14 632 YUNUSOV Farid RUS 8 I 1:30.96 12.26
15 513 SHUKHARDIN Valery RUS 6 I 1:31.35 12.65
16 262 KOROBTSEV Maksym RUS 11 I 1:32.47 13.77
17 710 SHMIDT Vladimir RUS 9 O 1:34.15 15.45
18 590 TYUTIN Alexej RUS 10 I 1:34.68 15.98
19 577 TISLENKO Aleksandr RUS 10 O 1:34.69 15.99
20 340 MEDVEDEV Andrei BLR 12 I 1:36.39 17.69
21 417 PARAMONOV Ilya RUS 13 O 1:41.56 22.86
22 411 OSIPOV Yurij RUS 12 O 1:43.86 25.16
23 428 PETUKHOV Konstantin RUS 15 I 1:47.15 28.45
24 331 MANKO Pavel BLR 15 O 1:47.96 29.26
25 422 PATRIN Vladimir RUS 13 I 1:49.02 30.32
26 86 BUNIN Aleksandr RUS 14 O 1:52.98 34.28
27 66 BOLGOV Gennadiy BLR 11 O 1:53.40 34.70
28 635 YUSHKEVICH Evgeniy BLR 16 I 1:54.09 35.39
29 418 PARAMONOV Artem RUS 16 O 1:58.56 39.86
30 989 KULIKOV Vladimir RUS 18 O 2:09.43 50.73
31 712 KURAMSHIN Ramir RUS 17 I 2:11.11 52.41
32 711 KUKUSHKIN Valentin RUS 17 O 2:15.54 56.84
33 485 SEMIN Nikolay RUS 18 I 2:21.22 1:02.52

341 MELKOZYOROV Aleksandr RUS 14 I DNS

Time
Air Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Ice Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Humidity

[%]
Air Pressure

[hPa]
Start 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721
End 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721

Referee:

SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)

LEGEND
DNS Did Not Start I Inner lane No Start number
O Outer lane TR Track record WR World record



SSM010101_C77A 1.0 Report Created   SAT 6 JAN 2024 17:01 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Men / 1000 m Men

DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS / DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS

SAT 6 JAN 2024 / SAT 6 JAN 2024

TR 1:10.94 KUZIN Denis (KAZ) 18 AUG 2010 Minsk (BLR) 
TR: 1:10.94

Pair Lane
No. Name NOC

Code
Time Note Rank

Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time

1 I 573 SHMELEV Artur BLR 1:18.70 1
18.56 (18.56) 47.53 (28.97) 1:18.70 (31.17)

2 I 410 ORLOV Boris RUS 1:20.73 2
19.67 (19.67) 49.52 (29.85) 1:20.73 (31.21)

O 254 KOLESNIKOV Alexey RUS 1:22.42 3
19.55 (19.55) 50.18 (30.63) 1:22.42 (32.24)

3 I 398 NEZAMETDINOV Rivkat RUS 1:23.96 6
19.69 (19.69) 50.66 (30.97) 1:23.96 (33.30)

O 453 ROSHCHIN Alexey RUS 1:23.86 5
20.62 (20.62) 51.83 (31.21) 1:23.86 (32.03)

4 I 227 KHATYLEV Aliaksei BLR 1:26.25 9
20.22 (20.22) 51.91 (31.69) 1:26.25 (34.34)

O 317 RYBAKOV Sergej BLR 1:24.05 7
20.21 (20.21) 50.89 (30.68) 1:24.05 (33.16)

5 I 62 BOJTSOU Sergey BLR 1:23.37 4
19.16 (19.16) 49.62 (30.46) 1:23.37 (33.75)

O 274 KRAVEC Andrey RUS 1:24.56 8
18.91 (18.91) 49.93 (31.02) 1:24.56 (34.63)

6 I 513 SHUKHARDIN Valery RUS 1:31.35 15
22.21 (22.21) 56.03 (33.82) 1:31.35 (35.32)

O 538 SLUCKIY Nikolai RUS 1:28.28 10
20.60 (20.60) 53.46 (32.86) 1:28.28 (34.82)

7 I 603 VIKULOV Andrej RUS 1:30.42 13
21.34 (21.34) 54.55 (33.21) 1:30.42 (35.87)

8 I 632 YUNUSOV Farid RUS 1:30.96 14
21.00 (21.00) 54.42 (33.42) 1:30.96 (36.54)

O 113 DMITRIEV Evgeniy RUS 1:28.83 11
21.17 (21.17) 54.28 (33.11) 1:28.83 (34.55)

9 I 334 MARKEVICH Alexandr BLR 1:29.23 12
21.69 (21.69) 54.91 (33.22) 1:29.23 (34.32)

O 710 SHMIDT Vladimir RUS 1:34.15 17
23.11 (23.11) 57.72 (34.61) 1:34.15 (36.43)

10 I 590 TYUTIN Alexej RUS 1:34.68 18
21.92 (21.92) 57.14 (35.22) 1:34.68 (37.54)

O 577 TISLENKO Aleksandr RUS 1:34.69 19
22.65 (22.65) 57.17 (34.52) 1:34.69 (37.52)

11 I 262 KOROBTSEV Maksym RUS 1:32.47 16
22.22 (22.22) 56.68 (34.46) 1:32.47 (35.79)

O 66 BOLGOV Gennadiy BLR 1:53.40 27
26.16 (26.16) 1:08.85 (42.69) 1:53.40 (44.55)

12 I 340 MEDVEDEV Andrei BLR 1:36.39 20
23.52 (23.52) 59.86 (36.34) 1:36.39 (36.53)

O 411 OSIPOV Yurij RUS 1:43.86 22
24.07 (24.07) 1:02.80 (38.73) 1:43.86 (41.06)



Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Men / 1000 m Men

DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS / DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS

SAT 6 JAN 2024 / SAT 6 JAN 2024

SSM010101_C77A 1.0 Report Created   SAT 6 JAN 2024 17:01 

Pair Lane
No. Name NOC

Code
Time Note Rank

Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time

13 I 422 PATRIN Vladimir RUS 1:49.02 25
25.38 (25.38) 1:06.32 (40.94) 1:49.02 (42.70)

O 417 PARAMONOV Ilya RUS 1:41.56 21
23.43 (23.43) 1:01.65 (38.22) 1:41.56 (39.91)

14 I 341 MELKOZYOROV Aleksandr RUS DNS
O 86 BUNIN Aleksandr RUS 1:52.98 26

26.85 (26.85) 1:09.88 (43.03) 1:52.98 (43.10)

15 I 428 PETUKHOV Konstantin RUS 1:47.15 23
24.00 (24.00) 1:09.00 (45.00) 1:47.15 (38.15)

O 331 MANKO Pavel BLR 1:47.96 24
24.70 (24.70) 1:05.20 (40.50) 1:47.96 (42.76)

16 I 635 YUSHKEVICH Evgeniy BLR 1:54.09 28
26.30 (26.30) 1:10.00 (43.70) 1:54.09 (44.09)

O 418 PARAMONOV Artem RUS 1:58.56 29
24.80 (24.80) 1:08.30 (43.50) 1:58.56 (50.26)

17 I 712 KURAMSHIN Ramir RUS 2:11.11 31
27.01 (27.01) 1:16.77 (49.76) 2:11.11 (54.34)

O 711 KUKUSHKIN Valentin RUS 2:15.54 32
31.32 (31.32) 1:22.08 (50.76) 2:15.54 (53.46)

18 I 485 SEMIN Nikolay RUS 2:21.22 33
29.35 (29.35) 1:22.84 (53.49) 2:21.22 (58.38)

O 989 KULIKOV Vladimir RUS 2:09.43 30
30.40 (30.40) 1:18.21 (47.81) 2:09.43 (51.22)

LEGEND
DNS Did Not Start I Inner lane No Start number
O Outer lane TR Track record WR World record



SSW005101_C73A 1.0 Report Created   SUN 7 JAN 2024 10:49 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
500 m Women / 500 m Women

RESULTS / RESULTS

SUN 7 JAN 2024 / SUN 7 JAN 2024

TR 38.08 GOLIKOVA Angelina (RUS) 18 MAR 2018 Minsk (BLR) 

ISU Officials:
Referee SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)
Assistant Referee  ()
Starter EMELYANENKO Valentina (BLR)

Rank No. Name NOC
Code

Pair Lane Time Gap Note

1 388 YUSHKEVICH Karina BLR 7 I 46.16 0.00
2 420 KARAVAEVA Zhanna RUS 6 I 47.30 1.14
3 76 EPANESHNIKOVA Tatyana RUS 5 I 48.13 1.97
4 380 GOLOSOVA Elena RUS 7 O 49.46 3.30
5 422 CHERMNYKH Irina RUS 4 I 49.51 3.35
6 361 VALUYEVA Alexandra RUS 6 O 51.58 5.42
7 366 VASILENKO Nataliya BLR 4 O 52.38 6.22
8 348 TIHONOVA Olga RUS 5 O 53.26 7.10
9 4 BORISEVICH Natalya BLR 3 I 54.76 8.60

10 421 TOROPOVA Irina RUS 3 O 55.55 9.39
11 134 KAUHARENIA Alena BLR 2 I 57.48 11.32
12 34 GRIGORYEVA Elena BLR 1 I 69.13 22.97
13 939 AGARKOVA Nataliya BLR 2 O 92.93 46.77

Time
Air Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Ice Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Humidity

[%]
Air Pressure

[hPa]
Start 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721
End 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721

Referee:

SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)

LEGEND
I Inner lane No Start number O Outer lane
TR Track record WR World record



SSM005101_C73A 1.0 Report Created   SUN 7 JAN 2024 11:14 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
500 m Men / 500 m Men

RESULTS / RESULTS

SUN 7 JAN 2024 / SUN 7 JAN 2024

ISU Officials:
Referee SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)
Assistant Referee  ()
Starter EMELYANENKO Valentina (BLR)

Rank No. Name NOC
Code

Pair Lane Time Gap Note

1 573 SHMELEV Artur BLR 17 I 39.19 0.00
2 274 KRAVEC Andrey RUS 16 I 40.39 1.20
3 62 BOJTSOU Sergey BLR 15 I 41.00 1.81
4 410 ORLOV Boris RUS 17 O 41.02 1.83
5 398 NEZAMETDINOV Rivkat RUS 15 O 41.46 2.27
6 254 KOLESNIKOV Alexey RUS 14 I 41.66 2.47
7 317 RYBAKOV Sergej BLR 16 O 42.13 2.94
8 538 SLUCKIY Nikolai RUS 13 O 43.06 3.87
9 453 ROSHCHIN Alexey RUS 13 I 43.26 4.07

10 227 KHATYLEV Aliaksei BLR 14 O 43.42 4.23
11 113 DMITRIEV Evgeniy RUS 12 I 44.62 5.43
12 632 YUNUSOV Farid RUS 12 O 44.68 5.49
13 603 VIKULOV Andrej RUS 11 O 45.24 6.05
14 262 KOROBTSEV Maksym RUS 10 O 45.51 6.32
15 334 MARKEVICH Alexandr BLR 11 I 45.79 6.60
16 513 SHUKHARDIN Valery RUS 9 I 46.749 7.55
17 577 TISLENKO Aleksandr RUS 9 O 46.753 7.56
18 590 TYUTIN Alexej RUS 8 I 47.24 8.05
19 710 SHMIDT Vladimir RUS 8 O 47.63 8.44
20 340 MEDVEDEV Andrei BLR 7 I 49.38 10.19
21 417 PARAMONOV Ilya RUS 6 I 49.83 10.64
22 411 OSIPOV Yurij RUS 5 I 50.36 11.17
23 428 PETUKHOV Konstantin RUS 7 O 51.62 12.43
24 418 PARAMONOV Artem RUS 3 I 53.00 13.81
25 422 PATRIN Vladimir RUS 5 O 53.89 14.70
26 86 BUNIN Aleksandr RUS 4 I 55.21 16.02
27 66 BOLGOV Gennadiy BLR 4 O 55.77 16.58
28 635 YUSHKEVICH Evgeniy BLR 1 O 58.92 19.73
29 712 KURAMSHIN Ramir RUS 3 O 59.47 20.28
30 989 KULIKOV Vladimir RUS 2 I 61.76 22.57
31 485 SEMIN Nikolay RUS 2 O 66.16 26.97
32 711 KUKUSHKIN Valentin RUS 1 I 67.87 28.68

331 MANKO Pavel BLR 6 O DNS

Time
Air Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Ice Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Humidity

[%]
Air Pressure

[hPa]
Start 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721
End 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721

Referee:

SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)

LEGEND
DNS Did Not Start I Inner lane No Start number
O Outer lane TR Track record WR World record



SSW010101_C73A 1.0 Report Created   SUN 7 JAN 2024 12:20 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Woman / 1000 m Woman

RESULTS / RESULTS

SUN 7 JAN 2024 / SUN 7 JAN 2024

ISU Officials:
Referee SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)
Assistant Referee  ()
Starter EMELYANENKO Valentina (BLR)

Rank No. Name NOC
Code

Pair Lane Time Gap Note

1 388 YUSHKEVICH Karina BLR 8 O 1:30.23 0.00
2 420 KARAVAEVA Zhanna RUS 8 I 1:35.91 5.68
3 422 CHERMNYKH Irina RUS 6 O 1:38.03 7.80
4 76 EPANESHNIKOVA Tatyana RUS 6 I 1:38.15 7.92
5 380 GOLOSOVA Elena RUS 5 I 1:38.61 8.38
6 348 TIHONOVA Olga RUS 4 I 1:45.28 15.05
7 366 VASILENKO Nataliya BLR 4 O 1:47.30 17.07
8 4 BORISEVICH Natalya BLR 3 O 1:50.49 20.26
9 361 VALUYEVA Alexandra RUS 5 O 1:50.62 20.39

10 134 KAUHARENIA Alena BLR 2 O 1:56.73 26.50
11 421 TOROPOVA Irina RUS 3 I 1:59.86 29.63
12 34 GRIGORYEVA Elena BLR 2 I 2:17.74 47.51
13 939 AGARKOVA Nataliya BLR 1 I 3:35.94 2:05.71

Time
Air Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Ice Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Humidity

[%]
Air Pressure

[hPa]
Start 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721
End 11 52 -5.2 23 57 721

Referee:

SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)

LEGEND
I Inner lane No Start number O Outer lane
TR Track record WR World record



SSW010101_C77A 1.0 Report Created   SUN 7 JAN 2024 12:20 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Woman / 1000 m Woman

DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS / DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS

SUN 7 JAN 2024 / SUN 7 JAN 2024

Pair Lane
No. Name NOC

Code
Time Note Rank

Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time

1 I 939 AGARKOVA Nataliya BLR 3:35.94 13
46.01 (46.01) 2:11.93 (1:25.92) 3:35.94 (1:24.01)

2 I 34 GRIGORYEVA Elena BLR 2:17.74 12
30.75 (30.75) 1:23.99 (53.24) 2:17.74 (53.75)

O 134 KAUHARENIA Alena BLR 1:56.73 10
26.69 (26.69) 1:09.01 (42.32) 1:56.73 (47.72)

3 I 421 TOROPOVA Irina RUS 1:59.86 11
26.36 (26.36) 1:11.09 (44.73) 1:59.86 (48.77)

O 4 BORISEVICH Natalya BLR 1:50.49 8
26.47 (26.47) 1:08.02 (41.55) 1:50.49 (42.47)

4 I 348 TIHONOVA Olga RUS 1:45.28 6
24.27 (24.27) 1:03.87 (39.60) 1:45.28 (41.41)

O 366 VASILENKO Nataliya BLR 1:47.30 7
24.48 (24.48) 1:04.31 (39.83) 1:47.30 (42.99)

5 I 380 GOLOSOVA Elena RUS 1:38.61 5
22.76 (22.76) 59.28 (36.52) 1:38.61 (39.33)

O 361 VALUYEVA Alexandra RUS 1:50.62 9
25.03 (25.03) 1:05.74 (40.71) 1:50.62 (44.88)

6 I 76 EPANESHNIKOVA Tatyana RUS 1:38.15 4
22.42 (22.42) 58.98 (36.56) 1:38.15 (39.17)

O 422 CHERMNYKH Irina RUS 1:38.03 3
23.07 (23.07) 59.40 (36.33) 1:38.03 (38.63)

8 I 420 KARAVAEVA Zhanna RUS 1:35.91 2
23.10 (23.10) 58.42 (35.32) 1:35.91 (37.49)

O 388 YUSHKEVICH Karina BLR 1:30.23 1
21.54 (21.54) 55.26 (33.72) 1:30.23 (34.97)

LEGEND
I Inner lane No Start number O Outer lane
TR Track record WR World record



SSM010101_C73A 1.0 Report Created   SUN 7 JAN 2024 12:49 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Men / 1000 m Men
RESULTS / RESULTS

SUN 7 JAN 2024 / SUN 7 JAN 2024

TR 1:10.94 KUZIN Denis (KAZ) 18 AUG 2010 Minsk (BLR) 

ISU Officials:
Referee SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)
Assistant Referee  ()
Starter EMELYANENKO Valentina (BLR)

Rank No. Name NOC
Code

Pair Lane Time Gap Note

1 573 SHMELEV Artur BLR 18 O 1:19.51 0.00
2 410 ORLOV Boris RUS 16 O 1:19.81 0.30
3 254 KOLESNIKOV Alexey RUS 16 I 1:21.97 2.46
4 62 BOJTSOU Sergey BLR 15 O 1:23.42 3.91
5 453 ROSHCHIN Alexey RUS 14 I 1:23.57 4.06
6 398 NEZAMETDINOV Rivkat RUS 14 O 1:25.10 5.59
7 274 KRAVEC Andrey RUS 18 I 1:25.24 5.73
8 227 KHATYLEV Aliaksei BLR 13 O 1:26.40 6.89
9 317 RYBAKOV Sergej BLR 15 I 1:26.66 7.15

10 334 MARKEVICH Alexandr BLR 10 O 1:28.56 9.05
11 538 SLUCKIY Nikolai RUS 13 I 1:28.65 9.14
12 113 DMITRIEV Evgeniy RUS 12 I 1:28.91 9.40
13 603 VIKULOV Andrej RUS 11 O 1:31.76 12.25
14 513 SHUKHARDIN Valery RUS 8 O 1:32.23 12.72
15 262 KOROBTSEV Maksym RUS 9 O 1:32.34 12.83
16 632 YUNUSOV Farid RUS 12 O 1:32.71 13.20
17 710 SHMIDT Vladimir RUS 9 I 1:33.09 13.58
18 577 TISLENKO Aleksandr RUS 10 I 1:35.21 15.70
19 340 MEDVEDEV Andrei BLR 6 O 1:36.43 16.92
20 590 TYUTIN Alexej RUS 7 O 1:39.23 19.72
21 417 PARAMONOV Ilya RUS 8 I 1:40.52 21.01
22 411 OSIPOV Yurij RUS 7 I 1:44.32 24.81
23 428 PETUKHOV Konstantin RUS 5 O 1:46.51 27.00
24 422 PATRIN Vladimir RUS 4 O 1:47.67 28.16
25 86 BUNIN Aleksandr RUS 6 I 1:49.25 29.74
26 66 BOLGOV Gennadiy BLR 4 I 1:53.91 34.40
27 635 YUSHKEVICH Evgeniy BLR 1 O 1:55.91 36.40
28 418 PARAMONOV Artem RUS 5 I 1:56.91 37.40
29 989 KULIKOV Vladimir RUS 3 I 2:07.83 48.32
30 712 KURAMSHIN Ramir RUS 3 O 2:13.27 53.76
31 485 SEMIN Nikolay RUS 2 O 2:19.09 59.58
32 711 KUKUSHKIN Valentin RUS 2 I 2:19.24 59.73

Time
Air Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Ice Temp.

[°C] [°F]
Humidity

[%]
Air Pressure

[hPa]
Start 11 52 -5.2 23 56 721
End 11 52 -5.2 23 56 721

Referee:

SAPRANKOU Anatoliy (BLR)

LEGEND
I Inner lane No Start number O Outer lane
TR Track record WR World record



SSM010101_C77A 1.0 Report Created   SUN 7 JAN 2024 12:49 

Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Men / 1000 m Men

DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS / DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS

SUN 7 JAN 2024 / SUN 7 JAN 2024

TR 1:10.94 KUZIN Denis (KAZ) 18 AUG 2010 Minsk (BLR) 
TR: 1:10.94

Pair Lane
No. Name NOC

Code
Time Note Rank

Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time

1 O 635 YUSHKEVICH Evgeniy BLR 1:55.91 27
27.16 (27.16) 1:11.06 (43.90) 1:55.91 (44.85)

2 I 711 KUKUSHKIN Valentin RUS 2:19.24 32
30.72 (30.72) 1:24.00 (53.28) 2:19.24 (55.24)

O 485 SEMIN Nikolay RUS 2:19.09 31
29.90 (29.90) 1:23.51 (53.61) 2:19.09 (55.58)

3 I 989 KULIKOV Vladimir RUS 2:07.83 29
30.45 (30.45) 1:17.17 (46.72) 2:07.83 (50.66)

O 712 KURAMSHIN Ramir RUS 2:13.27 30
27.79 (27.79) 1:18.77 (50.98) 2:13.27 (54.50)

4 I 66 BOLGOV Gennadiy BLR 1:53.91 26
26.70 (26.70) 1:09.48 (42.78) 1:53.91 (44.43)

O 422 PATRIN Vladimir RUS 1:47.67 24
26.51 (26.51) 1:06.55 (40.04) 1:47.67 (41.12)

5 I 418 PARAMONOV Artem RUS 1:56.91 28
24.40 (24.40) 1:06.27 (41.87) 1:56.91 (50.64)

O 428 PETUKHOV Konstantin RUS 1:46.51 23
24.41 (24.41) 1:03.87 (39.46) 1:46.51 (42.64)

6 I 86 BUNIN Aleksandr RUS 1:49.25 25
25.45 (25.45) 1:06.70 (41.25) 1:49.25 (42.55)

O 340 MEDVEDEV Andrei BLR 1:36.43 19
23.52 (23.52) 59.62 (36.10) 1:36.43 (36.81)

7 I 411 OSIPOV Yurij RUS 1:44.32 22
23.74 (23.74) 1:02.68 (38.94) 1:44.32 (41.64)

O 590 TYUTIN Alexej RUS 1:39.23 20
23.25 (23.25) 1:00.50 (37.25) 1:39.23 (38.73)

8 I 417 PARAMONOV Ilya RUS 1:40.52 21
22.73 (22.73) 1:00.14 (37.41) 1:40.52 (40.38)

O 513 SHUKHARDIN Valery RUS 1:32.23 14
22.24 (22.24) 56.39 (34.15) 1:32.23 (35.84)

9 I 710 SHMIDT Vladimir RUS 1:33.09 17
22.78 (22.78) 57.10 (34.32) 1:33.09 (35.99)

O 262 KOROBTSEV Maksym RUS 1:32.34 15
22.14 (22.14) 56.30 (34.16) 1:32.34 (36.04)

10 I 577 TISLENKO Aleksandr RUS 1:35.21 18
22.67 (22.67) 57.97 (35.30) 1:35.21 (37.24)

O 334 MARKEVICH Alexandr BLR 1:28.56 10
21.68 (21.68) 54.81 (33.13) 1:28.56 (33.75)

6 O 603 VIKULOV Andrej RUS 1:31.76 13
21.57 (21.57) 54.90 (33.33) 1:31.76 (36.86)

12 I 113 DMITRIEV Evgeniy RUS 1:28.91 12
20.98 (20.98) 54.61 (33.63) 1:28.91 (34.30)

O 632 YUNUSOV Farid RUS 1:32.71 16
21.13 (21.13) 55.13 (34.00) 1:32.71 (37.58)



Igor Zhelezovsky Memorial

Minsk-arena / Minsk-arena
1000 m Men / 1000 m Men

DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS / DISTANCE ANALYSIS IN PAIRS

SUN 7 JAN 2024 / SUN 7 JAN 2024

SSM010101_C77A 1.0 Report Created   SUN 7 JAN 2024 12:49 

Pair Lane
No. Name NOC

Code
Time Note Rank

Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time Split Time
Lap

Time

13 I 538 SLUCKIY Nikolai RUS 1:28.65 11
20.10 (20.10) 52.65 (32.55) 1:28.65 (36.00)

O 227 KHATYLEV Aliaksei BLR 1:26.40 8
20.24 (20.24) 52.13 (31.89) 1:26.40 (34.27)

14 I 453 ROSHCHIN Alexey RUS 1:23.57 5
20.46 (20.46) 51.31 (30.85) 1:23.57 (32.26)

O 398 NEZAMETDINOV Rivkat RUS 1:25.10 6
20.02 (20.02) 51.25 (31.23) 1:25.10 (33.85)

15 I 317 RYBAKOV Sergej BLR 1:26.66 9
21.80 (21.80) 53.72 (31.92) 1:26.66 (32.94)

O 62 BOJTSOU Sergey BLR 1:23.42 4
19.09 (19.09) 49.18 (30.09) 1:23.42 (34.24)

16 I 254 KOLESNIKOV Alexey RUS 1:21.97 3
19.48 (19.48) 49.71 (30.23) 1:21.97 (32.26)

O 410 ORLOV Boris RUS 1:19.81 2
19.34 (19.34) 48.94 (29.60) 1:19.81 (30.87)

18 I 274 KRAVEC Andrey RUS 1:25.24 7
18.69 (18.69) 49.63 (30.94) 1:25.24 (35.61)

O 573 SHMELEV Artur BLR 1:19.51 1
18.64 (18.64) 47.68 (29.04) 1:19.51 (31.83)

LEGEND
I Inner lane No Start number O Outer lane
TR Track record WR World record


	20240106_214013
	20240108_104331



